Timestamp
9/9/2022 13:03:41
9/12/2022 16:30:28
9/13/2022 10:56:05
9/16/2022 11:27:54

Email Address
rrogers@fruitportschools.net
ebasse@fruitportschools.net
jbogue@fruitportschools.net
rrogers@fruitportschools.net

9/19/2022 9:26:21

.net

9/30/2022 11:20:04
10/4/2022 9:40:28

10/5/2022 13:59:01
10/5/2022 14:00:38
10/6/2022 11:51:13
10/6/2022 16:25:33
10/6/2022 16:30:44
10/7/2022 10:30:13
10/7/2022 10:33:38
10/7/2022 10:52:22
10/7/2022 10:54:21
10/13/2022 21:57:44
10/17/2022 13:21:57
11:15:16

jdi i net
jbogue@fruitportschools.net
rrogers@fruitportschools.net
rrogers@fruitportschools.net
Jjbogue@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net

net

School Name:
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Edgewood Elementary School
Beach Elementary School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Fruitport Middle School
Shettler Elementary School
Beach Elementary School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Beach Elementary School
Fruitport Middle School
Fruitport Middle School
Elementary School

net

jduffey@fruitportschools.net
jduffey@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net
jbogue@fruitportschools.net

b net

11/4/12022 7:48:05
11/9/2022 10:53:46
11/13/2022 11:19:46
11/30/2022 10:27:59

1/22/2023 9:52:40
1/24/2023 13:50:57
1/25/2023 14:15:06

2/2/2023 8:00:20
2/6/2023 13:18:21
2/9/2023 16:51:19
2/9/2023 16:53:39

rrogers@fruitportschools.net
jbogue@iruitportschools.net
jduffey@fruitportschools.net
jduffey@fruitportschools.net
jduffey@fruitportschools.net
jbogue@iruitportschools.net
jbogue@iruitportschools.net
mkelly@fruitportschools.net
rrogers@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net

10/2023 9:48:08
3/2/2023 7:29:57
3/2/12023 9:52:21
3/2/2023 11:47:21
3/6/2023 9:36:00
3/8/2023 11:19:59

3/21/2023 20:56:17

b net
jduffey@fruitportschools.net
jbogue@fruitportschools.net
rrogers@fruitportschools.net
jbogue@fruitportschools.net
aupham@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net

Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Fruitport Middle School
Beach Elementary School
Beach Elementary School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Beach Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Beach Elementary School
Beach Elementary School
Fruitport Middle School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Fruitport Middle School
Fruitport Middle School
Beach Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Beach Elementary School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Beach Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Fruitport Middle School
Beach Elementary School

3/22/2023 16:29:10  jb net
3/27/2023 11:14:00 net
17:09:10 net

Elementary School

4/8/2023 19:34:59
4/13/2023 17:19:02
4/19/2023 13:11:47
4/25/2023 15:49:11
5/2/2023 9:31:36
5/7/2023 15:06:21
5/24/2023 13:48:56
5/25/2023 9:47:17
5/25/2023 9:51:42

jduffey@fruitportschools.net
i net

Elementary School
Shettler Elementary School
Elementary School

jduffey@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net
jduffey@fruitportschools.net
rrogers@fruitportschools.net
tstingle@fruitportschools.net

Shettler Elementary School
Fruitport Middle School
Fruitport Middle School
Shettler Elementary School
Fruitport High School / Alternative High School
Fruitport Middle School

023 10:08:31 net
023 10:12:55 net
023 10:15:32 net
5/25/2023 10:17:15 net

Elementary School
Edgewood Elementary School
Edgewood Elementary School
Edgewood Elementary School

Elementary School

Name of Person Conducting the Drill:

Rob Rogers
Tom Hamilton
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Trista Stingle
Janelle Duffey
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Rob Rogers
Jason Bogue
Trista Stingle
Trista Stingle
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton
Janelle Duffey
Janelle Duffey
Trista Stingle
Jason Bogue
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Jason Bogue
Janelle Duffey
Janelle Duffey
Janelle Duffey
Jason Bogue
Jason Bogue
Monte Kelly
Rob Rogers
Trista Stingle
Trista Stingle
Jason Bogue
Janelle Duffey
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Jason Bogue
Janelle Duffey
Trista Stingle
Jason Bogue
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton
Janelle Duffey
Tom Hamilton
Janelle Duffey
Trista Stingle
Trista Stingle
Janelle Duffey
Rob Rogers
Trista Stingle
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton

Title of Person Conducting the Drill:

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal

Fruitport Community Schools - School Safety Drill Documentation Spreadsheet (2022-2023)

Name of the Drill Coordination Agency:
Fruitport Township Police Department
Internal Drill
Beach staff
Fruitport Township PD, Muskegon County Sheriff, Norton Shores PD
Fruitport Township Police Department
Shettler Staff
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Principal
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department, Calvary Church
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Conducted by Principal
Building Principal
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
Principal
Principal
Principal
FCS Beach Elementary
Fire alarm pulled by kindergarten student
Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township PD, Muskegon County Sheriff, Norton Shores PD
Fruitport Township Police Department
N/A
Fire alarm went off due to kitchen steam during meal preparation; Department called
Principal
Principal
Fruitport Township Fire Department, Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Fire Department
Fruitport Township Fire Department
Fruitport Township Police Department
N/A
N/A
Fruitport Township Police Department

Fruitport Township Police Department
Fruitport Township Police Department

Building Administration
Fruitport Township Police Department

Name and Title of Coordinating Officer(s) :
Officer Dan Butler
N/A
Principal - Jason Bogue
Officer Butler, Sgt. Hibler, Detective Sgt. Rypstra, 2 Deputies
Officer Dan Butler
N/A
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler
Jason Bogue
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler, Pastor Keith from Calvary Church
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler, Sgt. Andrew Hunt
No coordinating officer
N/A
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler, Officer Atkinson
N/A
N/A
N/A
Jason Bogue - Principal
Principal: Jason Bogue
Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler, Detective Sgt. Brian Rypstra
Officer Dan Butler
N/A
Fruitport Township FD
N/A
N/A
Officer Dan Butler, Public Safety Director Brian Michelli

Public Safety Director Brian Michelli
Officer Dan Butler
N/A
N/A
Officer Dan Butler

Officer Dan Butler
Officer Dan Butler

Rob Rogers
Officer Dan Butler

Type of Drill:

Fire Drill (1 of 5)

Fire Drill (1 of 5)

Fire Drill (1 of 5)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)
Fire Drill (1 of 5)

Fire Drill (1 of 5)
Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)
Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)
Fire Drill (2 of 5)
Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)
Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)
Fire Drill (2 of 5)
Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)
Tornado Drill (1 of 2)

Fire Drill (3 of 5)

Fire Drill (2 of 5)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)
Fire Drill (3 of 5)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)
Fire Drill (4 of 5)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)
Fire Drill (2 of 5)

Fire Drill (3 of 5)

Fire Drill (5 of 5)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)
Fire Drill (3 of 5)

Fire Drill (5 of 5)

Fire Drill (4 of 5)

Fire Drill (4 of 5)
Tornado Drill (2 of 2)

Fire Drill (2 of 5)
Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)
Tornado Drill (1 of 2)
Tornado Drill (1 of 2)

Fire Drill (5 of 5)
Tornado Drill (1 of 2)

Fire Drill (5 of 5)
Tornado Drill (2 of 2)
Tornado Drill (1 of 2)
Tornado Drill
Tornado Drill
Fire Drill
Lockdown / Safety Drill
Fire Drill
Fire Drill

Date of Drill:

9/8/2022
9/12/2022
9/13/2022
9/15/2022
9/19/2022
9/28/2022
10/4/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/6/2022
10/6/2022
9/20/2022
10/7/2022
9/29/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/13/2022
10/17/2022
10/26/2022

11/3/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/30/2022

1/18/2023
12/4/2023
1/25/2023
2/2/2023
2/1/2023

10/10/2022
11/7/2022

2/2/2023
3/1/2023
3/2/12023
10/6/2022
3/6/2023
3/8/2023
3/7/2023
3/22/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/29/2023
4/13/2023
4/19/2023
4/25/2023
5/2/2023
5/3/2023
3/2/2023
3/27/12023

10/13/2022

10/10/2022
1/17/2023
4/11/2023
11/1/2022

Time Initiated:

1:40:00 PM
3:04:00 PM
10:30:00 AM
10:05:00 AM
7:53:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
9:05:00 AM
10:00:00 AM
10:10:00 AM
9:45:00 AM
8:57:00 AM
8:54:00 AM
9:50:00 AM
2:00:00 PM
12:40:00 PM
12:40:00 PM
9:54:00 AM
1:00:00 PM
11:00:00 AM
1:37:00 PM
10:45:00 AM
10:20:00 AM
10:15:00 AM
8:50:00 AM
1:00:00 PM
12:15:00 PM
7:50:00 AM
10:00:00 AM
8:54:00 AM
9:54:00 AM
11:30:00 AM
2:45:00 PM
9:45:00 AM
12:30:00 PM
8:55:00 AM
10:55:00 AM
7:50:00 AM
10:30:00 AM
10:46:00 AM
1:57:00 PM
10:15:00 AM
2:45:00 PM
12:44:00 PM
7:51:00 AM
8:54:00 AM
12:45:00 PM
1:20:00 PM
10:01:00 AM
2:00:00 PM
10:00:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
2:30:00 PM
10:30:00 AM

Time Concluded:
1:45:00 PM
3:09:00 PM
10:40:00 AM
10:12:00 AM
7:57:00 AM
11:07:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
10:08:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
10:55:00 AM
9:07:00 AM
9:03:00 AM
10:25:00 AM
2:10:00 PM
12:46:00 PM
12:46:00 PM
10:03:00 AM
1:08:00 PM
11:07:00 AM
1:43:00 PM
10:51:00 AM
10:25:00 AM
10:23:00 AM
9:00:00 AM
1:10:00 PM
12:25:00 PM
7:56:00 AM
10:10:00 AM
9:01:00 AM
9:00:00 AM
11:40:00 AM
2:55:00 PM
9:52:00 AM
12:45:00 AM
9:10:00 AM
11:05:00 AM
7:54:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
10:49:00 AM
2:00:00 PM
10:20:00 AM
2:50:00 PM
12:48:00 PM
7:55:00 AM
8:58:00 AM
1:00:00 PM
1:35:00 PM
10:04:00 AM
2:10:00 PM
10:10:00 AM
9:45:00 AM
2:40:00 PM
10:40:00 AM

Number of Students:
77
578
293
758
562
350
271
774
774
283
582
604
523
520
340
340
590
275
287
755
292
334
348
350
292
281
580
800
592
602
279
340
287

All Classrooms
258
342
571
289
580
580
343
580
343
573
570
345
800
575
580
580
580
580
580

Number of Staff: Situation:

60 During class time
60 During class time
38 During class time
60 During class time
51 During class time
40 During class time
27 During class time
Al During class time
Al During class time
30 During class time
49 During class time
49 During class time
60 During class time, Passing time
60 During class time, Passing time, Recess
40 Lunch time
40 Lunch time
44 During class time
30 During class time
30 During class time
Al During class time
30 During class time
40 During class time
50 During class time
50 During class time
32 During class time
30 Lunch time
56 During class time
50 During class time
54 During class time
55 During class time
28 During class time
40 Recess
30 During class time

All Staff During class time
30 During class time
35 During class time
50 During class time
28 During class time
60 During class time
65 During class time, Passing time, Recess
50 During class time
65 During class time
50 Lunch time, Recess
53 During class time
55 During class time
50 Lunch time
60 During class time
52 During class time
60 During class time
60 During class time
60 During class time
60 Passing time

60 During class time

Weather Conditions:
Hot (above 80 degrees)
Cloudy
Cloudy
Sunny and pleasant
Clear
Cloudy
Clear
Clear, sunny/pleasant
Clear, pleasant/sunny
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Raining
Raining
Cloudy
Clear; 60 degrees, and sunny
Cloudy
Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Rain and wind

Raining, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)

Cloudy
Snow / sleet
Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Clear, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Cloudy, Windy
Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Clear, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Clear
Pleasant day
Cloudy
Clear
Clear
Cloudy
Clear, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Clear
Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Clear
Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)
Cloudy
Cloudy
n/a
Cloudy
Clear
Cloudy
Cloudy
Clear
Windy

Electronic Signature:
Rob Rogers
Tom Hamilton / Emily Basse
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Trista Stingle
Janelle Duffey
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Rob Rogers
Jason Bogue
Trista Stingle
Trista Stingle
Tom Hamilton & Emily Basse
Tom Hamilton & Emily Basse
Janelle Duffey
Janelle Duffey
Trista Stingle
Jason Bogue
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Jason Bogue
Janelle Duffey
Janelle Duffey
Janelle Duffey
Jason Bogue
Jason Bogue
Monte Kelly
Rob Rogers
Trista Stingle
Trista Stingle
Jason Bogue
Janelle Duffey
Jason Bogue
Rob Rogers
Jason Bogue

Amy Upham (subbing for the day for Janelle)

Trista Stingle
Jason Bogue
Tom Hamilton
Tom Hamilton
Janelle Duffey
Emily Basse
Janelle Duffey
Trista Stingle
Trista Stingle
Janelle Duffey
Rob Rogers
Trista Stingle
Thomas Hamilton
Thomas Hamilton
Thomas Hamilton
Thomas Hamilton
Thomas Hamilton



