					Fruitport Communi	ty Schools - School Safety Drill Documentation Spreadsheet (2	022-2023)								
Timestamp	Email Address	School Name:	Name of Person Conducting the Drill:	Title of Person Conducting the Drill:	Name of the Drill Coordination Agency:	Name and Title of Coordinating Officer(s):	Type of Drill:	Date of Drill	Time Initiated:	Time Concluded:	Number of Students:	Number of Staff:	Situation:	Weather Conditions:	Electronic Signature:
/9/2022 13:03:41		Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (1 of 5)	9/8/2022	1:40:00 PM	1:45:00 PM	771	60	During class time	Hot (above 80 degrees)	Rob Rogers
	ebasse@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal	Internal Drill	N/A	Fire Drill (1 of 5)	9/12/2022	3:04:00 PM	3:09:00 PM	578	60	During class time	Cloudy	Tom Hamilton / Emily Basse
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Beach staff	Principal - Jason Bogue	Fire Drill (1 of 5)	9/13/2022	10:30:00 AM	10:40:00 AM	293	38	During class time	Cloudy	Jason Bogue
	,	Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township PD, Muskegon County Sheriff, Norton Shores PD	Officer Butler, Sqt. Hibler, Detective Sqt. Rypstra, 2 Deputies	Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)	9/15/2022	10:05:00 AM	10:12:00 AM	758	60	During class time	Sunny and pleasant	Rob Rogers
	mkelly@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (1 of 5)	9/19/2022	7:53:00 AM	7:57:00 AM	562	51	During class time	Clear	Trista Stingle
	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Shettler Staff	N/A	Fire Drill (1 of 5)	9/28/2022	11:00:00 AM	11:07:00 AM	350	40	During class time	Cloudy	Janelle Duffey
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)	10/4/2022	9:05:00 AM	9:30:00 AM	271	27	During class time	Clear	Jason Bogue
		Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)	10/5/2022	10:00:00 AM	10:08:00 AM	774	All	During class time	Clear, sunny/pleasant	Rob Rogers
0/5/2022 14:00:38	rrogers@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)	10/5/2022	10:10:00 AM	10:40:00 AM	774	All	During class time	Clear, pleasant/sunny	Rob Rogers
0/6/2022 11:51:13	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Principal	Jason Bogue	Fire Drill (2 of 5)	10/6/2022	9:45:00 AM	10:55:00 AM	283	30	During class time	Clear	Jason Bogue
0/6/2022 16:25:33	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)	10/6/2022	8:57:00 AM	9:07:00 AM	582	49	During class time	Clear	Trista Stingle
0/6/2022 16:30:44	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)	9/20/2022	8:54:00 AM	9:03:00 AM	604	49	During class time	Clear	Trista Stingle
0/7/2022 10:30:13	ebasse@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department, Calvary Church	Officer Dan Butler, Pastor Keith from Calvary Church	Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)	10/7/2022	9:50:00 AM	10:25:00 AM	523	60	During class time, Passing time	Clear	Tom Hamilton & Emily Basse
0/7/2022 10:33:38	ebasse@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)	9/29/2022	2:00:00 PM	2:10:00 PM	520	60	During class time, Passing time, Recess	Clear	Tom Hamilton & Emily Basse
0/7/2022 10:52:22	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (2 of 5)	10/5/2022	12:40:00 PM	12:46:00 PM	340	40	Lunch time	Clear	Janelle Duffey
0/7/2022 10:54:21	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Evacuation Drill (1 of 1)	10/5/2022	12:40:00 PM	12:46:00 PM	340	40	Lunch time	Clear	Janelle Duffey
0/13/2022 21:57:44	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler, Sgt. Andrew Hunt	Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)	10/13/2022	9:54:00 AM	10:03:00 AM	590	44	During class time	Raining	Trista Stingle
0/17/2022 13:21:57	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Conducted by Principal	No coordinating officer	Tornado Drill (1 of 2)	10/17/2022	1:00:00 PM	1:08:00 PM	275	30	During class time	Raining	Jason Bogue
0/26/2022 11:15:16	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Building Principal	N/A	Fire Drill (3 of 5)	10/26/2022	11:00:00 AM	11:07:00 AM	287	30	During class time	Cloudy	Jason Bogue
11/4/2022 7:48:05	rrogers@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (2 of 5)	11/3/2022	1:37:00 PM	1:43:00 PM	755	All	During class time	Clear; 60 degrees, and sunny	Rob Rogers
1/9/2022 10:53:46	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler, Officer Atkinson	Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)	11/9/2022	10:45:00 AM	10:51:00 AM	292	30	During class time	Cloudy	Jason Bogue
1/13/2022 11:19:46	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Principal	N/A	Fire Drill (3 of 5)	11/9/2022	10:20:00 AM	10:25:00 AM	334	40	During class time	Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Janelle Duffey
/30/2022 10:27:59	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Principal	N/A	Lockdown / Safety Drill (1 of 3)	11/30/2022	10:15:00 AM	10:23:00 AM	348	50	During class time	Rain and wind	Janelle Duffey
	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Principal	N/A	Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)	1/18/2023	8:50:00 AM	9:00:00 AM	350	50	During class time	Raining, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Janelle Duffey
/24/2023 13:50:57	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	FCS Beach Elementary	Jason Bogue - Principal	Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)	12/4/2023	1:00:00 PM	1:10:00 PM	292	32	During class time	Cloudy	Jason Bogue
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Fire alarm pulled by kindergarten student	Principal: Jason Bogue	Fire Drill (4 of 5)	1/25/2023	12:15:00 PM	12:25:00 PM	281	30	Lunch time	Snow / sleet	Jason Bogue
2/2/2023 8:00:20	mkelly@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Monte Kelly	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)	2/2/2023	7:50:00 AM	7:56:00 AM	580	56	During class time	Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Monte Kelly
		Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township PD, Muskegon County Sheriff, Norton Shores PD	Officer Dan Butler, Detective Sgt. Brian Rypstra	Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)	2/1/2023	10:00:00 AM	10:10:00 AM	800	50	During class time	Clear, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Rob Rogers
	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (2 of 5)	10/10/2022	8:54:00 AM	9:01:00 AM	592	54	During class time	Cloudy, Windy	Trista Stingle
	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	N/A	N/A	Fire Drill (3 of 5)	11/7/2022	9:54:00 AM	9:00:00 AM	602	55	During class time	Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Trista Stingle
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Fire alarm went off due to kitchen steam during meal preparation; Department called	Fruitport Township FD	Fire Drill (5 of 5)	2/2/2023	11:30:00 AM	11:40:00 AM	279	28	During class time	Clear, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Jason Bogue
3/2/2023 7:29:57	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Principal	N/A	Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)	3/1/2023	2:45:00 PM	2:55:00 PM	340	40	Recess	Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Janelle Duffey
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Principal	N/A	Lockdown / Safety Drill (3 of 3)	3/2/2023	9:45:00 AM	9:52:00 AM	287	30	During class time	Clear	Jason Bogue
		Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Fire Department, Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler, Public Safety Director Brian Michelli	Fire Drill (3 of 5)	10/6/2022	12:30:00 PM	12:45:00 AM	All Classrooms	All Staff	During class time	Pleasant day	Rob Rogers
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	Fruitport Township Fire Department		Fire Drill (5 of 5)	3/6/2023	8:55:00 AM	9:10:00 AM	258	30	During class time	Cloudy	Jason Bogue
	aupham@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal	Fruitport Township Fire Department	Public Safety Director Brian Michelli	Fire Drill (4 of 5)	3/8/2023	10:55:00 AM	11:05:00 AM	342 571	35 50	During class time	Clear	Amy Upham (subbing for the day for Jan
	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler N/A	Fire Drill (4 of 5)	3/7/2023	7:50:00 AM	7:54:00 AM 10:40:00 AM	0, 1		During class time	Clear	Trista Stingle
	jbogue@fruitportschools.net	Beach Elementary School	Jason Bogue	Principal	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	Tornado Drill (2 of 2)	3/22/2023	10:30:00 AM	10:40:00 AM 10:49:00 AM	289 580	28 60	During class time	Cloudy	Jason Bogue
	ebasse@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal	147.	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (2 of 5)	3/27/2023	10:46:00 AM 1:57:00 PM	2:00:00 PM	580	65	During class time	Clear, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Tom Hamilton
	ebasse@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butter	Lockdown / Safety Drill (2 of 3)	3/27/2023	1:57:00 PM 10:15:00 AM	10:20:00 PM	343	50	During class time, Passing time, Recess	Clear	Tom Hamilton
	jduffey@fruitportschools.net ebasse@fruitportschools.net	Shettler Elementary School Edgewood Elementary School	Janelle Duffey Tom Hamilton	Principal Principal			Tornado Drill (1 of 2) Tornado Drill (1 of 2)	3/29/2023 4/13/2023	2:45:00 PM	2:50:00 PM	580	65	During class time During class time	Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Janelle Duffey Emily Basse
		Shettler Elementary School	Janelle Duffey	Principal			Fire Drill (5 of 5)	4/19/2023	12:44:00 PM	12:48:00 PM	343	50	Lunch time, Recess	Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	Janelle Duffey
	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Tomado Drill (1 of 2)	4/19/2023	7:51:00 AM	7:55:00 AM	573	53		Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees) Cloudy, Cold (40 to 10 degrees)	
	tstingle@fruitportschools.net tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport Middle School		Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Fire Drill (5 of 5)	5/2/2023	8:54:00 AM	8:58:00 AM	570	55	During class time		Trista Stingle Trista Stingle
		Shettler Elementary School	Trista Stingle Janelle Duffey	Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butlet	Tomado Drill (2 of 2)	5/3/2023	12:45:00 PM	1:00:00 PM	345	50	During class time Lunch time	Cloudy	Janelle Duffey
	jduffey@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport High School / Alternative High School	Rob Rogers	Assistant Principal	Building Administration	Rob Rogers	Tomado Drill (1 of 2)	3/2/2023	1:20:00 PM	1:35:00 PM	800	60	During class time	n/a	Rob Rogers
	tstingle@fruitportschools.net	Fruitport High School Fruitport Middle School	Trista Stingle	Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	Fruitport Township Police Department	Officer Dan Butler	Tornado Drill	3/27/2023	10:01:00 AM	10:04:00 AM	575	52	During class time During class time	Cloudy	Trista Stingle
	thamilton@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal	Fluitport Township Folice Department	Officer Dail Butter	Tornado Drill	10/13/2022	2:00:00 PM	2:10:00 PM	5/5	60	During class time During class time	Cloudy	Thomas Hamilton
	thamilton@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal			Fire Drill	10/13/2022	10:00:00 PM	10:10:00 PM	580	60	During class time During class time	Cloudy	Thomas Hamilton
	thamilton@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal			Lockdown / Safety Drill	1/17/2023	9:30:00 AM	9:45:00 AM	580	60	During class time During class time	Cloudy	Thomas Hamilton
	thamilton@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	Tom Hamilton	Principal			Fire Drill	4/11/2023	9:30:00 AM	2:40:00 PM	580	60		Cloudy	Thomas Hamilton
			Tom Hamilton	Principal			Fire Drill		10:30:00 PM	10:40:00 PM	580	60	Passing time		
20/2023 10:17:15	thamilton@fruitportschools.net	Edgewood Elementary School	iom namilion	Principal			File Dilli	11/1/2022	10.30.00 AM	10.40.00 AM	200	DU	During class time	Windy	Thomas Hamilton